

1

Name of work—
 Location of work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of measurement—
 No. and date of agreement—
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

the measurements relating to each work		
Particulars	Details of actual measurement	
	No.	Details
Name of work:- Const of Road from MMSSY Road to Muslim Tale		
H/Agency:- Raju K S Singh		
Ag No:- 81 / MMSSY/BB/19-20		
D.O. Start:- 6.10.2021		
D.O. Comp:- 5.10.2022.		

① clearing and grubbing			
of R/Land			
$2 \times 1650.40 \times 1.40 = 3300.80 \text{ m}^2$			
or 0.33 Hec			
② PM and Presig of working			
3m 2 Rev R/L ——— 1.650 km			
③ E/W excavation in road			
2 Storey			
1000mm dia W.P. — 03 H			
H/W - $3 \times 2 \times 6.45 \times 1.40 \times 1.50 = 81.2743$			
Below R/L $3 \times 1 \times 4.85 \times 1.53 \times 0.365 = 8.1343$			
89.40 m ³			

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
④ P.V. and lagging P.C.C. 15 in. diameter corner					
1/4 wall	3x2x	6.45x	1.40x	0.150	8.13 m ³
2/4 wall	3x1x	4.93x	1.53x	0.200	5.65 m ³
2/4 wall	3x0.2x	7.4x	(1.23) ²	5.496	4.90 m ³
					8.88 m ³
⑤ Pav. 15 cm concrete in. 10 cm					
4/4 wall	3x2x	6.15x	(0.825 m) ²	2.58	78.54
2/4 wall	3x2x	6.15x	0.40x	1.20	17.71 m ³
2/4 wall	3x2x	7.4x	(1.23) ²	0.622	4.44 m ³
					91.81 m ³
⑥ Pav. and lagging 1000 mm dia. Hume pipe					
	3x3x	2.50			22.50 m ³
⑦ P.V. two Grab bucket includes					
outside	3x2x	6.15x	2.40		88.56 m ²
inside	3x2x	6.15x	0.600		22.14 m ²
	3x2x	6.15x	0.400		14.76 m ²
	3x4x	0.40x	1.20		5.76 m ²
Def	3x2x	7.4x	(1.23) ²		2.38 m ²
Continuation					
					106.70 m ²

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
⑨ Excavation of Road along G.H. & M.S.M.C.					
					$2 \times (115 + 145) \times 0.375 \times 0.100 = 19.50 \text{ m}^3$
					$2 \times 1390 \times 0.525 \times 0.100 = 145.95 \text{ m}^3$
					165.45 m ³
⑩ Const. of curb with excavated soil to all complete sets					
					$0.60 \times 165.45 \text{ m}^3 = 99.27 \text{ m}^3$
⑪ Construction of G.S.B. gr. I with app. material					
<u>4c kerbs</u>					
					$2 \times (115 + 145) \times 0.525 \times 0.100 = 19.50 \text{ m}^3$
<u>3c kerbs</u>					
					$3 \times 15.00 \times 0.45 \text{ m} \times 0.100 = 2.02 \text{ m}^3$
					21.52 m ³ ⑪
<u>5c kerbs</u>					
					$2 \times 1390.00 \times 0.525 \times 0.100 = 145.95 \text{ m}^3$
<u>on leveling & profile correct</u>					
					$2 \times 15 \times 10.00 \times 1.20 \times 0.100 = 36.00 \text{ m}^3$
					$2 \times 10 \times 5.00 \times 1.00 \times 0.100 = 10.00 \text{ m}^3$
					$3 \times 2 \times 2.00 \times 1.00 \times 0.100 = 6.40 \text{ m}^3$
					$30 \times 2.00 \times 3.00 \times 0.100 = 18.00 \text{ m}^3$
Continuation					
					$45 \times 2.00 \times 1.50 \times 0.100 = 13.50 \text{ m}^3$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
12 ✓	5.10	2.0	0.10		12.00 m ³
25 ✓	2.0	2.0	0.10		12.50 m ³
4 ✓	15.15	1.0	0.10		6.07 "
20 ✓	3.0	1.5	0.10		9.00 "
25 ✓	4.0	1.5	0.10		15.00 m ³
area laying					
	1390.00	4.05	0.10		569.95 "
Extra for rounding at each corner					
2 x 20.00	1875.00	0.00			7.50 "
	2				
2 x 25.00	4.00	0.20			10.00 "
2 x 20.00	0.75 (0.00)	0.20			6.00 "
					870.80 m ³ (11)
Total (1) (11) =					892.32 m ³ .
Extra for waste =					891.84 m ³
(11) bandup and laying with app material					
Perfor.	(115 + 145)	3.75	0.075		73.12 m ³
Extra under					
3 x 15.10	0.45 (0.00)	0.075			1.52 m ³
					74.64 m ³ (11)
BT Porba					
(1020 + 290)	3.75	0.075			368.43 m ³
20.00 x	7.50 + 3.75	0.075			8.44 m ³

Continuation

Sd. XLV - Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
60.00 x 3.75 x 0.075					16.87 m ³
8 x 1.0 x 0.075					
2 x 25.00 x 0.85 (0.075) x 0.075					3.18 m ³
2 x 20.00 x 0.60 (0.075) x 0.075					1.88 m ³
					/
					Total 398.72 m ³ (11)
Total (11) =					473.36 m ³
(12) Const. of unreinforced cement concrete 1:2:4 in pavement					
(1.75 + 1.75) x 3.75 x 0.160					156.00 m ³
Area A under					
3 x 15.00 x 0.15 (0.075) x 0.160					3.24 m ³
					159.24 m ³
Int. only road 188					159.24 m ³
(13) Providing and applying Bitum. coat					
8 (1020 + 290) x 3.75					4912.50 m ²
1 x 20 m x $\frac{7.50 + 3.75}{2}$					112.50 m ²
1 x 60.00 x 3.75					225.00 m ²
Extra A under					
2 x 25.00 x 0.85 (0.075)					42.50 m ²
2 x 20.00 x 0.60 (0.075)					24.00 m ²
Continuation					5316.50 m ²

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
⑭ Form and supplying					
steel coat →					
$(1020 + 290) \times 3.75 = 4912.50 \text{ m}^2$					
$20.41 \times \frac{7.50 + 3.75}{2} = 112.50 \text{ m}^2$					
$60.00 \times 3.75 = 225.00 \text{ m}^2$					
Extra width					
$2 \times 25.00 \times 0.85 (\text{m}) = 42.50 \text{ m}^2$					
$2 \times 20.00 \times 0.60 (\text{m}) = 24.00 \text{ m}^2$					
/					
<u>5316.50 m²</u>					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134				Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement			
	No.	L.	B.	D.
(17) Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder				
PCC layer				
$2(115+145) \times 1.10 \times 0.125$				65.00 m^3
$2(115+145) \times 0.625 \times 0.075$				24.37 m^3
$2(115+145) \times 0.625 \times 0.160$				52.00 m^3
Deduction for M.P.E.				
$2(115+145) \times 0.25 \times 0.125$				16.25 m^3
				125.12 m^3 (I)
BT Portals				
$2(1020+290+80) \times 1.05 \times 0.20$				583.80 m^3
$2(1020+290+80) \times 1.05 \times 0.20$				569.90 m^3
$2(1020+290+80) \times 1.00 \times 0.10$				280.78 m^3
				1431.48 m^3 (II)
Total Qty = (I) + (II) =				1559.60 m^3
(18) Cost of current reinforced concrete				
(18) Cost of embankment with app. material bed frame				
Subgrade including Road Cost =				5312.02 m^3
Deduction for aggregate =				892.32 m^3
Working m ³ =				473.36 m^3
PCC material =				159.24 m^3
Subgrade continuation				1559.60 m^3
2.15 slope				16.25 m^3
Net E/W Qty =				2211.25 m^3

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(19) Iron and lagging for applied Road marker					
2 (1020 + 290 + 80) x 0.100 =					278.00 m ²
2 (115 + 145) x 0.100 =					52.00 m ²
					330.00 m ²
(20) Bracing and lagging for Rec. det. pipe					
12 x 5.00					60.00 met
(21) P.V. and Alexy Km Post					03 Nos
(22) P.V. and Alexy 200 m Post					06 Nos
(23) P.V. and Alexy of Banden Rilla					20 Nos
(24) P.V. and Alexy of Direction board					05 Nos
(25) P.V. and Alexy of Traffic Sign board					
(i) 600 mm sq Triangle					03 Nos
(ii) 600 mm Circular					03 Nos
(iii) 800 mm x 600 mm Rect					03 Nos
(iv) 600 mm x 450 mm Rect					03 Nos
(26) P.V. and Alexy of typical masonry for Kottam + 100 m					04 Nos
(27) Planting of Trees by the Road Sides					140 Nos

Continuation

22.6.2022
A

23/06/22
ME

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of Cost					
① Clearing and grubbing to RL					
24 ① P-1					
0.33 Hec @ Rs 51137.38/Hect					16875/-
② Plinth and plinth work form					
2 RSB R114					
24 ② P-1					
1.650 Kcch	12510.111 Km				20642/-
③ E/W in excavation 14 R.S					
24 ③ P-1					
89.40 m ³ @ Rs 294.70/m ³					26346/-
④ Plinth and layout pcc m/s 14					
Quarry					
14 ④ P-2					
8.88 m ³ @ Rs 5653.54/m ³					50292/-
⑤ Plinth and layout m/s concrete					
m/s put					
14 ⑤ P-2					
91.81 m ³ @ Rs 6344.59/m ³					582497/-
⑥ Plinth and layout 1000 mm dia, dense pcc					
14 ⑥ P-2					
22.50 Met @ Rs 3882.41/m					87357/-
⑦ Iron two wheel banding					
14 ⑦ P-2					
106.70 m ² @ Rs 98.80/m ²					10542/-

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑧ Excavation of 21/2' x 4' 6"					
Cost of 1/2' x 4' 6"					
165.45 m ³ @ 126.24/m ³ = Rs. 16875/-					
⑨ Cost of embankment with up excavated soil					
24/9 P-3					
99.27 m ³ @ 96.68/m ³ = Rs. 9597.16					
⑩ Cost of 1/2' x 4' 6"					
11/16 P-3 & 4					
891.84 m ³ @ 3239.20/m ³ = Rs. 2888878/-					
⑪ Reinforced concrete work					
14/11 P-4 & 5					
473.32 m ³ @ 4479.59/m ³ = Rs. 2120459/-					
⑫ Cost of reinforcement					
Reinforced concrete work in					
14/11 P-5					
159.12 m ³ @ 7958.96/m ³ = Rs. 1266430/-					
⑬ Reinforced concrete work					
14/11 P-5					
5316.50 m ³ @ 44.37/m ³ = Rs. 235893/-					
⑭ Reinforced concrete work					
14/11 P-6					
5316.50 m ³ @ 15.34/m ³ = Rs. 81555/-					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(15) Priming and laying hand shoulder 2nd (15) P-6					
5316.50 m ² @ 245.81/m ²					1306849.00
(16) Priming and laying hand shoulder 2nd (16) P-6					
130.00 m ² @ 550.81/m ²					71605.00
(17) Cost of subgrade & earth shoulder 1st (17) P-7					
1559.60 m ³ @ 183.22/m ³					285750.00
(18) Cost of embankment app mat L-1000 m 2nd (18) P-7					
2211.25 m ³ @ 196.92/m ³					435780.00
(19) Priming and applying marking paint 1st (19) P-8					
330.00 m ² @ 859.46/m ²					283622.00
(20) Priming and laying RIP 1st (20) P-8					
60.00 m ² @ 977.77/m ²					58666.00
(21) Priming and laying RIP 1st (21) P-8					
03 Nos @ 22966.67/each					69197.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D.	
(22) Plinoid Paving 200m Stone Post 1st (22) P-8					
06 Nos of 627.88/each R					3767.0
(23) Plinoid Paving of 3/Pillar 1st (23) P-8					
20 Nos of 518.4/each R					10360.0
(24) Plinoid Paving of 1st board 2nd (24) P-8					
05 Nos of 10158.98/each R					50795.0
(25) Plinoid Paving of 1st board 1st (25) P-8					
(I) 600mm sq Tangle					
03 Nos of 3488.4/each R					10464.0
(II) 600mm Corular					
03 Nos of 4668.32/each R					14005.0
(III) 800mm x 600mm Rect					
03 Nos of 6499.20/each R					19498.0
(IV) 600mm x 480mm Rect					
03 Nos of 4547.50/each R					13643.0
(26) Plinoid Paving of 1st board 1st (26) P-8					
04 Nos of 10124.27/each R					40497.0

Continuation

